
KSQD Issues and Programs Report for Q2 2022
Sun 4/3/22 Kat Zwick, Jill Co-dependence Debra Sloss State of Mind
Sun 4/3/22 Benjamin Eichert, Let's green California Electrify California! Ronnie Lipschutz & Brooke Wright Sustainability Now!
Mon 4/4/22 Michel Singher, Conductor Espressivo Orchestra Performance C Barrington Talk of the Bay
Mon 4/4/22 Katherine Bell, Host of Dream Journal Behind The Mic at KSQD C Barrington Talk of the Bay
Tue 4/5/22 repeat of 3/29/22 show: Rob Ritchie of Fair Vote, Stephen Bosworth, Barbara Riverwoman Ranked Choice Voting Chris Krohn Talk of the Bay
Wed 4/6/22 Daniel Rosenberg, music producer Music and musicians of Ukraine (and beyond) Len Beyea Talk of the Bay
Thu 4/7/22 Darrie Ganzhorn Evan Jones Homeless Garden Project and upcoming events Janet Quinn Good News Santa Cruz
Thu 4/7/22 Annie Moorehouser/Dioscoro “Roy” Recio, Jr. Annieglass artist of the year/Watsonville is in the Heart Filipinos talk Rachel Goodman Talk of the Bay
Fri 4/8/22 Gloria Nieto Unheard Voices
Sun 4/10/22 Jen Senko The Brainwashing of My Dad Cody/Perry Be Bold America!
Mon 4/11/22 Livia Monteleone Italian in SC and Prison Project Mathilde Rand Exploring Santa Cruz
Mon 4/11/22 Jill Troderman, Katie Reid, Kelly Dearie Nutrition Suki Wessling Talk of the Bay
Tue 4/12/22 Heidi Harmon, Lani Faulkner, Zennon Ulate-Crowe Part I: California Green New Deal, Part II: No on Measure D Greenway Chris Krohn Talk of the Bay
Wed 4/13/22 Jonathan Katz, author of Gangsters of Capitalism Smedley Butler, the Marines, and the Making and Breaking of America's Empire Len Beyea Talk of the Bay
Thu 4/14/22 Jack Bowers/Richard Stockton Oganookie and SC Music Scene/Richard's new show Rachel Goodman Talk of the Bay
Thu 4/14/22 Cannabis Outlet representatives cannabis and mental health issues Ryan Althaus Kooky Side of Crazy
Fri 4/15/22 Bella Bonner, Dave Crellin Surf culture and race/racism Gloria Nieto Unheard Voices
Sun 4/17/22 Theresa Keates, UC Santa Cruz Elephant seals Ronnie Lipschutz & Brooke Wright Sustainability Now!
Mon 4/18/22 Cheryl Anderson Cabrillo Symphonic Chorus Christine Barrington Talk of the Bay
Mon 4/18/22 Linda Burman Hall/Chris Smith Communith Concert Hall/SC Baroque Christine Barrington Talk of the Bay
Tue 4/19/22 Tim Brattan and Corrina McFarlane Yes on Measure D Greenway Chris Krohn Talk of the Bay
Wed 4/20/22 Len Beyea Talk of the Bay
Thu 4/21/22 Tim Eagan/UCSC Climate COalition Graphic Novel/Earth Day-Climate Coalition Rachel Goodman Talk of the Bay
Fri 4/22/22 Thairie Ritchie Ukraine war and refugee treatment compared to other refugees Celestino Rodriguez Unheard Voices
Sun 4/24/22 Bonnie Schneider Taking The Heat Cody/Perry "Be Bold America!"
Mon 4/25/22 Chris Tomkins Elephant Seals/Año Nuevo Erik Nelson Exploring Santa Cruz
Mon 4/25/22 Katie Fairbairn (SCC Credit Union) and Michael Tennant (Diamond Tech Academy) | Nancy Birang and Karen Haralson Financial literacy/food literacy Suki Wessling Talk of the Bay
Mon 4/25/22 Justin Cummings family history, African-Amer history, racism Daniel Spelce Family Sparks
Tue 4/26/22 Lira Filipini and Ron Pomerantz "A Conversation Among Friends" Chris Krohn Talk of the Bay
Wed 4/27/22 Len Beyea Talk of the Bay
Thu 4/28/22 Kaila Hattis youth and mental health Ryan Althaus Kooky Side of Crazy
Thu 4/28/22 Paul Johnston Immigration resettlement project/EV charging Rachel Goodman Talk of the Bay
Fri 4/29/22 Thomas Sage Pedersen the arts and value to individual and society Celestino Rodriguez Unheard Voices
Sun 5/1/22 Matt Miller, Ecology Action Let's go ride our bikes Brooke Wright Sustainability Now!
Mon 5/2/22 Bruce Larson Behind the MIc Christine Barrington Talk of the Bay
Mon 5/2/22 DJ "Jennifah" of Zombie Jamboree Behind the MIc Christine Barrington Talk of the Bay
Tue 5/3/22 Grant Wilson (and pledge drive) Santa Cruz cultural, social, political issues Chris Krohn Talk of the Bay
Thu 5/5/22 Lani Faulkner Transportation Equity & Measure D Pauline Seales Good News SC
Fri 5/6/22 Gretchen Felker-Martin Her traditional publishing debut, Manhunt Clara Sherley-Appel Story Behind the Story
Fri 5/6/22 Garrett M. Graff Raven Rock: The Story of the U.S. Government's Secret Plan to Save Itself--While the Rest of Us DieRick Kleffel Narrative Species
Sat 5/7/22 Dr. Edward Bruce Bynum Our African Unconscious: The Black Origins of Mysticism and Psychology Dream Journal
Sat 5/7/22 Cynthia Matthews, Planned Parenthood Abortion Rights and Supreme Court Erik Nelson Tony Russomanno What a Week
Sun 5/8/22 Dr. Kristen Liesch & Anna Dewar Gully Will There Ever Be Equality for Mothers? Cody/Perry "Be Bold America!"
Mon 5/9/22 Candace Brown, Lira Filippini, Gillian Greensite Affordable Housing and density Mathilde Rand Exploring Santa Cruz
Mon 5/9/22 Karen Haralson , Nancy Birang, Nourishing Generations Food education/life skills Suki Wessling Talk of the Bay
Tue 5/10/22 Ami Chen Mills Why is Ami Chen Mills Running for Supervisor? Chris Krohn Talk of the Bay
Wed 5/11/22 Bob Morgan, Lira Filippini Our Downtown Our Future initiative Len Beyea Talk of the Bay
Thu 5/12/22 Stuart Rosenstein and youth/Cabrillo College students LGBTQ Youth awards/Final features Rachel Goodman Talk of the Bay
Sun 5/15/22 Rebecca Johnson & Alison Young, Cal Academy of Sciences Biodiversity & community science Ronnie Lipschutz Sustainability Now!
Mon 5/16/22 Justin Cummings Citrus Initiative for Drone education and research Celeste Gutierrez, Vrinda Quintero Talk of the Bay
Mon 5/16/22 Queen Reverend Mutima Imani Awaken Black Love with Dr. Marvin X C Barrington Talk of the Bay
Mon 5/16/22 Donna Lind SV Mayor Mental Health Services for Firefighters C Barrington Talk of the Bay
Tue 5/17/22 Justin Cummings, Joy Schendledecker, Stacey Falls Is Measure E Good for the Community? Why is Justin Cummings running for supervisor?Chris Krohn Talk of the Bay
Wed 5/18/22 Brian Peoples, Ryan Sarnataro, Mark Mesiti-Miller, Sally Arnold Measure D formal debate Len Beyea Talk of the Bay
Thu 5/19/22 Erica Aitken, Rods & Cones Our Downtown Our Future; Empty Homes Tax Pauline Seales & Max Rogizienski Good News SC
Thu 5/19/22 Gail Pellerin, Joe Thompson, Rob Rennie Candidates for 28th assembly district Rachel Talk of the Bay
Sun 5/22/22 The Plot to Take Away Your Medicare, Unveiled Ana Malinow, MD Cody/Perry "Be Bold America!"
Mon 5/23/22 Stephanie Rios and Aimee Mizuno Watsonville Wetlands Watch Mathilde Rand Exploring Santa Cruz
Tue 5/24/22 Tim Fitzmaurice, Candace Brown, Drew Glover "The Stockwell Cellar Tape" & campaign finance law; Selma Rising with Drew GloverChris Krohn Talk of the Bay
Wed 5/25/22 Joe Thompson, candidate for Assembly 28th district About his candidacy Len Beyea Talk of the Bay
Thu 5/26/22 Piet Canin; Liz Lawler, candidate for 28th Assembly district EV charging stations; assembly candidate (R) Rachel Goodman Talk of the Bay
Thu 5/26/22 Sergeant Kennedy, SC Sherriff office mental health and violence/criminality Ryan Althaus Kooky Side of Crazy
Fri 5/27/22 David & Melanie, Cali DTO podcast social issues in CA and the budget surplus Celestino Rodriguez Unheard Voices
Sun 5/29/22 Save the Redwoods Current state and fate of redwood trees and parks Suki Wessling Talk of the Bay
Sun 5/29/22 Sasha Berleman (repeat) Fighting Fires with Fire Ronnie Lipschutz Sustainability Now!
Mon 5/30/22 Daniel Spelce Host of Family Sparks Behind the Mic at KSQD C. Barrington Talk of the Bay
Tue 5/31/22 Repeat May 24: Tim Fitzmaurice, Candace Brown, Drew Glover campaign finance law; Selma Rising Chris Krohn Talk of the Bay
Wed 6/1/22 Alan Fisher, the Armchair Urbanist sustainable (and pleasant) cities Len Beyea Talk of the Bay
Thu 6/2/22 Jimmy Dutra, Ed Acosta, Felipe Hernandez 4th Dist. Supervisors race Rachel Goodman Talk of the Bay
Sun 6/5/22 Mick West Escaping The Rabbit Hole Cody/ Perry "Be Bold America!"
Mon 6/6/22 Felicia Van Stolk and Rocio Sanchez-Nolasco Museum of Natural History Mathilde Rand Exploring Santa Cruz

Mon 6/6/22
Dr. Jen Hastings, Jessica Dieseldorff (PPMM),
Laetitia Oderman OBGYN When "abortion" is part of comprehensive healthcare. How healthcare providers and anti-abortion activists disagree on what abortion is.Suki Wessling Talk of the Bay

Wed 6/8/22 Tony Russomanno with Len Review of election results Len Beyea Talk of the Bay
Thu 6/9/22 Tony Russomanno at 5:30 Election analysis, plus Jan 6 hearings Rachel Talk of the Bay
Sun 6/12/22 Tahra Goraya, Mont. Bay Economic Partnership Meet MBEP Brooke Wright Sustainability Now
Mon 6/13/22 Bettina Aptheker UCSC Professor Abortion and Freedom of Speech in the context of her life and writings C Barrington Talk of the Bay
Tue 6/14/22 Joe Thompson, Ami Chen Mills, Joy Schendledecker Recap&analysis of June primary election results Chris Krohn Talk of the Bay
Wed 6/15/22 Lenka Lichtenberg, singer/songwriter Thieves of Dreams - poems from the holocaust Len Beyea Talk of the Bay
Sat 6/18/22 Erik Nelson Exploring Santa Cruz
Sun 6/19/22 Peter Shea In the Arena Cody/Perry "Be Bold America!"
Sun 6/19/22 Venerable Tenzin Chogkyi acceptance/complacency/resignation/action Mathew Divaris Reflections on Buddhism
Mon 6/20/22 Timothy Johnstone, UCSC Chemistry Work on treating carbon monoxide poisoning, using chemistry to solve problems in the modern worldSuki Wessling Talk of the Bay
Tues. 6/21/22Lani Faulkner of Equity Transit election defeat of Measure D, transportation Chris Krohn Talk of the Bay
Wed 6/22/22 Excerpts from Talk World Radio and Bioneers Radio Davos conferences; gender equity Len Beyea Talk of the Bay
Thu 6/23/22 Shana and Babs mental health, eating disorders and treatment Ryan Althaus Kooky Side of Crazy
Sun 6/26/22 Prof. Matthew Liberman, University of San Francisco Animal Justice Some of my best friends are elephants Ronnie Lipschutz Sustainability Now
Mon 6/27/22 Ray Cancino CEO Community Bridges; Debora Bone Family Services CORE Funding Dispute C Barrington Talk of the Bay
Mon 6/27/22 Cheryl Fraenzyl, Executive Director Diversity Center CORE and Wellness Program Funding C. Barrington Talk of the Bay
Tues. 6/28/22Zav Hershfield of Tenant Sanctuary, Devin Fitzgerald and Brenda Tuttle, residents of Hilltop Apt. UC Regents bought 168-unit Hilltop Apts on W.Drive and nobody seems to know anything about it.Chris Krohn Talk of the Bay
Wed 6/29/22 Shepherd Siegel, Ph.D. - author Tricking Power Into Performing Acts of Love - Tricksters through history Len Beyea Talk of the Bay


